

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 57**

TO MODIFY THE FEES CHARGED BY THE ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD; AND TO  
AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD TO REDUCE FEES IF THE FEE REDUCTION IS  
IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE STATE.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 57**

Amend Senate Bill No. 57 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 30 through 32, and substitute "amounts in this section."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 9 through 11, and substitute "the amounts in this section."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 24 through 26, and substitute "fees exceeding the amounts in this section."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 3 through 5, and substitute "assessed fees exceeding the amounts in this section."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5 through 7, and substitute "amounts in this section."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 21 through 23, and substitute "assessed fees exceeding the amounts in this section."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 35 and 36, and substitute "amounts in this section."



AND

Page 5, delete line 1

AND

Page 5, delete lines 12 through 14, and substitute "amounts in this section."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Irvin

JMB/JMB - 01-26-2023 12:08:22

JMB198

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary